502327370 04/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 50% of the right, title, and interest in, to, and under

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bergan, LLC	04/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fab Four, LLC dba Fab 4 Pets	
Street Address:	113 Linden Avenue	
City:	Verona	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29433157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918-587-2000

Email: cwilkinson@hjklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cassandra L. Wilkinson
Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLI862-00/12340-CLW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cassandra L. Wilkinson
Signature:	/cassandralwilkinson/
Date:	04/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Bergan_FabFour#page1.tif source=Assignment_Bergan_FabFour#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 294331

PATENT REEL: 030304 FRAME: 0965 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bergan, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company (hereinafter called

ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment as recorded in the Assignment

Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 029031 Prame 0481, of U.S.

Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/433,157 for a STRETCH LEASH, including any and all

applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations, reissues, and

reexaminations thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent

issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Fab Four, LLC dba Fab 4 Pets, a Pennsylvania limited liability company

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring 50% of the right, title, and interest in, to,

and under the same application for letters patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has

sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the

said ASSIGNEE, 50% of the said application, including any patents issued on said application,

including any reissue or reexamination cartificates of said letters patents which may be granted on

said patents, the inventions, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed jointly by

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of

their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which

said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not

been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters

Š

PATENT REEL: 030304 FRAME: 0966 patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents or applicable foreign authorities to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries on said invention, or resulting from said applications, any from any and all divisions and continuations thereof jointly to ASSIGNOR and to the said ASSIGNEE of the 50% interest, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the 50% interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{27^4}{}$ day of $\frac{ABAA}{}$. 2013.

By: Land

STATE OF ORIGINAL SECONDARY OF DEPOLICAL

Before me, the undersigned sufferity, on this date personally appeared Thirtis F St(KO) known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation.

Norlary Public Kelle

My Commission Expires: 2-4-16 My Commission No. 9952022

99020227 # 99020227 200 School of Market Market

30

PATENT REEL: 030304 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 04/29/2013